A.P.N. No.:	007-210-43			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 409.50			
File No.:	622959	EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2020-240084		
Recording I	Requested By:	RPTT:\$409.50 Rec:\$37.00		
Stewart Title Company		\$446.50 Pgs=2 02/13/2020 09:46 AM STEWART TITLE ELKO LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER		
Mail Tax Sta	atements To: Same as below	\ \		
	When Recorded Mail To:	\ \		
Anthony Mill	er	\ \		
HC 62 Box 6	32551			
Eureka, NV	89316			

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Luke G. Yoder and Bonnitta R. Yoder, aka Bonnitta Yoder, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Anthony Miller and Benita Miller, husband and wife, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Luke G. Yoder and Bonnitta Yoder filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on March 3, 2014, as File No. 227020, being a portion of the W1/2 of Section 35, Township 21 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M..

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the oil and gas in the land so patented as reserved by the United States of America in Patent recorded June 17, 1964, in Book 4, page 255, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 2/11/2020

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

11	
John 89	Soule-
Zuke G. Yoder	

Bounitta R. Yodu

	()
State of North Carolina)	
County of Wathington) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the the day of	PONDANIA, 2020
By: Luke G. Yoder and Bonnitta R. Yoder	
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Lee 24 2023	
	\ \
))
	/ /
	-
~ / /	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			_		
a) <u>007-210-43</u>				\wedge		
b)						
c)				\ \		
				\ \		
2. Type of Property:	. ₩ 0' I. F D	EOD I	OF CORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.			1 1		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page:		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	I	of Recordin	ng:		
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes				
□ Other						
		A 105 0				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$ 105,00	00.00			
	losure Only (value of property		20.00			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	or Tay Duo		\$ <u>105,000.00</u> \$ <u>409.50</u>			
d. Real Property Transfe	er rax bue	φ 409.00	J			
4. If Exemption Claimed			\	\		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction)			
b. Explain Reason fo		_		/		
		1		/		
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred: 100	0.00%				
	and acknowledges, under p					
and NRS 375.110, that the	e information provided is cor	rect to the I	best of the	ir information and belief,		
and can be supported by	locumentation if called upon	to substar	ntiate the in	formation provided herein.		
Furthermore, the parties a	gree that disallowance of an	y claimed	exemption,	or other determination of		
additional tax due, may re-	suit in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax que p	ilus interes	st at 1% per month. Pursuant r any additional amount owed.		
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	rand Seller Shall be jointly a	iliu sevelai	ily liable lo	any additional amount owed.		
Signature 10		Capacit	·v	Grantor		
Signature Luke G. Yoder	Gode	Capacii	.y	Grantor		
1 1		\h\	L.	Crantos		
Signature		Capacit	y <u>'</u>	Grantee		
Anthony Miller	\					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	EE) INFORMATION		
(REQUIRED)			(REQI	UIRED)		
Print Name: Luke G. Yo		Print Name: Anthony Miller, et ux				
Address: 654 Candy Fie	ld Road			2 Box 62551		
City: Pantego		City:	Eureka			
State: NC	Zip: <u>27860</u>	State:	NV	Zip: <u>89316</u>		
	011E0ZNIO DEOODENIO /		4 11			
	QUESTING RECORDING (r					
	tle Company	Escrow	# 62295	שנ		
Address: 810 Idaho St		State:	NV	Zip: 89801		
City: Elko		Sidle.	INV	Zih. 0900 i		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED